
 
 

 
2023 – 2024 CCI REPRESENTATIVES 

 

Area / Position Name Term Emai l  

Articulation Officer Nicole Diamond  -  ndiamond@gwc.cccd.edu 

Art Monica Jovanovich F2023 – SP2026 mjovanovich@gwc.cccd.edu 

Automotive Technology, 
Digital Arts, Drafting 

John Kasabian F2022 – SP2025 
jkasabian@gwc.cccd.edu 

 

Biological Sciences Michael Valinluck F2021 – SP2024 mvalinluck@gwc.cccd.edu 
Business, Accounting, 

Management 
Rachel Zacharia F2022 – SP2025 

rzacharia@cccd.edu 

 
CCI Chair(s) Monica Jovanovich 

Gary Kirby 
F2023 – SP2024 

mjovanovich@gwc.cccd.edu 

gkirbyjr@gwc.cccd.edu 
Communication Studies VACANT F2023 – SP2026 - 

Computer Science Cristian Racataian F2023 – SP2026 cracataian@gwc.cccd.edu 

Cosmetology VACANT F2023 – SP2026 - 

Counseling & EOPS Nicole Diamond F2021 – SP2024 ndiamond@gwc.cccd.edu 

Criminal Justice VACANT F2023 – SP2026 - 
English Ayesha Zia F2021 – SP2024  azia@gwc.cccd.edu 

History & Education Jeanette Adame F2023 – SP2026 jadame13@cccd.edu 

Kinesiology, Health 
Education, and Athletics 

Leilani Johnson F2022 – SP2025 
lavilla@gwc.cccd.edu 

 

Liberal Arts & Culture 
(Anthropology, Geography, 
Global Studies, and 
Philosophy) 

VACANT F2021 – SP2024 - 

Library Cathy Le F2021 – SP2024 cle@gwc.cccd.edu 

Mathematics & Engineering Gary Kirby F2023 – SP2026 gkirbyjr@gwc.cccd.edu 
Noncredit & ESL Sergio Sanchez  F2023 – SP2026 ssandoval2@gwc.cccd.edu 

Nursing & Health 
Professions 

Amy Thach F2021 – SP2024 athach@gwc.cccd.edu 

Part-time Faculty  Ashley Berry F2022 – SP2025 aberry13@gwc.cccd.edu 

Performing Arts Dawn Brooks F2022 – SP2025 dbrooks36@gwc.cccd.edu 

Physical Sciences Matthew Carlson F2023 – SP2026 mcarlson14@gwc.cccd.edu 

Psychology Jodie Butler F2021 – SP2024 jbutler41@gwc.cccd.edu 

Social Sciences (Economics, 

Political Science, and 
Sociology) 

Ruth Cálcanas F2022 – SP2024 
rcalcanas@cccd.edu 

 

Technical Lead Gary Kirby F2023 – SP2024 gkirbyjr@gwc.cccd.edu 

World Language (American 

Sign Language, Interpreting, 
Spanish, and Vietnamese) 

Veronica Pizano 

 
F2022 – SP2025 vpizano@gwc.cccd.edu 

 

 
 

Council for Curriculum and Instruction 
 



 
 

 
2023 – 2024 CCI NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

 

Area / Position Name Emai l  

Acting Vice President, Instruction Kay V. Nguyen kvnguyen@gwc.cccd.edu 

Articulation Officer Nicole Diamond ndiamond@gwc.cccd.edu 

Curriculum Specialist Charissa McCord cmccord3@gwc.cccd.edu  

Student Services Representative Christy Banales cbanales@gwc.cccd.edu 

 

 
 


